End Power Cylinder
Size: ø40, ø50
Output is generated
from 5 mm in front of the
stroke end.
(Extending operation only)
Extending operation
in progress

E
B
How to Order
[mm]
Bore
size A BA BB C D EA EB FA FB H J K L M P1 P2 P3 P4 O1 R W Z
40 107.5 54 28 12 12 52 36 16.5 6 M6 x 1 5 10 17 40 M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8 Rc1/8 Rc1/8 M6 x 1 10 57 15
50 106.5 49 31 13 14 64 40 16.5 6 M8 x 1.25 7 12 18 50 M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8 Rc1/8 Rc1/8 M8 x 1.25 14 71 19
C D Q2 A 40 100 D C Z M9BW X3260
Mounting
A Rod end tapped
F Rod flange
*   The mounting bracket is shipped
together with the product but does
not come assembled.
Bore size
40 40 mm x 20 mm
50 50 mm x 25 mm
Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke [mm]
40, 50 50, 100, 150, 200
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
*   Auto switch models are the same as those
for the CQS series compact cylinder. For
details, refer to the Web Catalog.
Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
End power type
With rubber bumper
(Head end only)
*1  Refer to “Handling 6.”
*2   The stroke length tolerance does not include the
amount of bumper change.
1
CDQ2A-X3260
B
Akihabara UDX 15F,
4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
Phone: 03-5207-8249   Fax: 03-5298-5362
© 2020 SMC Corporation  All Rights Reserved
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
D-G
Safety Instructions Be sure to read the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” (M-E03-3) and the “CQ2 Series Specific Product Precautions” before use.
Handling
Caution
1.  When installing or removing load, be sure to secure
the piston rod width across flats part with the piston
rod in a fully retracted state.
2.  Avoid using the air cylinder in such a way that rota-
tional torque would be applied to the piston rod.
Failure to do so may result in the loosening of the
joint screw part inside the cylinder, leading to unex-
pected failure.
Use the table below as a guide for the allowable rotational
torque ranges.
Allowable rotational torque 40 50
N·m or less 0.2 0.25
Operate the cylinder so that the load to the piston rod is always
applied in the axial direction.
3.  Pipe according to the circuit diagram shown below
when using this cylinder.
4. Supply the same amount of air pressure to both the
assist cylinder and the supply port at all times. If the
supply pressure differs, a malfunction may result.
5.  Be aware that the cylinder’s retraction output is the
retraction output of the assist cylinder.